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FEE SCHEDULE 

ITEMS FEE REMARKS 
ADMINISTRATION   

Application fee   

Regulated member $300.00  

Student membership $100.00 One time voluntary registration 

Associate member $300.00 One time voluntary registration 

NSF Cheque $45.00  

Letter of Standing  $150.00  

Annual Letter of Standing $50.00 For registration with another health profession 

Duplicate Practice Permit $50.00  

Request for documentation $50.00 up $50.00 for the first 25 pages, then $1.00 per page. 

Review by Council $300.00  Request for review by the Council under the HPA 

Program accreditation Actual Actual cost per the College’s policy 

 

REGISTRATION   

Initial Registration $760.00  

Practice permits fees   

General Register $760.00 Quarterly pro-rated for new members 

Provisional Register $500.00 Quarterly pro-rated for new members 

Courtesy Register $760.00 Quarterly pro-rated for new members 

 

EXAMINATION   

Pan-Canadian Exams Actual As charged by CARB 

Safety & Jurisprudence Exam $200.00  

Jurisprudence Exam $200.00  

Modalities $300.00  

Acupuncture Points $300.00  

Admin fee for withdrawal $100.00  

Rescore of Pan-Canadian Exams Actual As charged by CARB 

Rescore of Safety & 
Jurisprudence 

$100.00 Refundable if the rescore is adjusted to a pass. 

Rescore of Modalities $350.00 Refundable if the rescore is adjusted to a pass.  

Rescore of Acupuncture Point $350.00 Refundable if the rescore is adjusted to a pass. 

 

CONTINUING COMPETENCE   

Continuing competence courses $50.00 up  

 


